The candidate shall be permitted to submit his/her thesis for the 

degree after three years but not later than six years from the date of 

registration. Thereafter fresh registration may be sought following 

the proper procedures.

4. The thesis submitted shall be accompanied by an examination fee of 

Rs. 15000/- (Fifteen Thousand) (Annexure-D) as per prescribed rate 

by the University and countersigned by the concerned Head of the 

Department, forwarded by the Dean of the School.

5. The thesis shall be certified with the lines that -

(a) He has fulfilled the requirements of the ordinance.